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ARTHUR CHAPMAN, JR.
COUNSELLOR AT LAW
480 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

TELEPHONE
TURNER BARKER BUILDING (207) 772-5557

.

o PR AT
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November 2, 1977

Lyle D. MNoyes, Chief of Housing Inspections
City cf Portiand

389 Congress Sireet

Portland, Maine o411t

291 Cumberi.nd Avenue,
Portlan<, : a‘nc 26=C-19
Jwner: __.:' 03 .avodones_

Dear HWr. Nryes:

Your |2tter of Uctober 25, 1977 and addressed to Mrs. Catina Mavndenes
of 68 Zim Sireet, Portland, Maine, has been forwarded to me for answer.

First, may | call your attention to tne fact thot this .etter dated October
25, 1977, ordering Mrs. Mavodones to ccmply with certain regulations on Cctober
26th and 27, 1977 reached her by certified mail at 10:00 A.M. on November 1,
1577. Pray tell “How can a person comply with a requirement several days befure
receiving notice?" Yeur letter was postmarked October 31, 1977.

krs. Mavodones has already coused the defect No. i ¥o be corrected and
a plumber has stopped the leakage mentioned In your lefter.

As to ltam 2, Mrs. tAavadones has contacted an electrician who tells her
he witl have the 1ight repaired before the end of this week.

Regarding item 3, Iire. Mavodcnes falls fo agree that heat furnished this
apartment is inadequate. f you have any readings to substantiate your claim,
! would be gia¢ to discuss them with you. 1n fact if you have any further
problems regarding this matter, please contact m2.

Yours very truly
1

AC,Jdr./tk
cc: HKrs. Catina fAavodones
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Mrs. C.tins HMavodones
68 Elm Street
Portland, Kaine 05101

Dear Mra, Mavodongs: Re: 291 Cumberlend Aveaue, Portland, Haine 26-L-19
He receantly raceived s complsaint and an fospection was nade by Housing
Inspector Gough of the property owned by you at 291 Cumberland Avenve,

Portland, Mains, As a result of the inspectlon, you ar2 hereby ordciad
to correct ths follow.ng sudstendard housing conditions:

jans

© 1. TAIRD FLOOB FRONT HALL CEILINGe-deteraing the xodson snd

e e resaq. he-conditions-caustoz-leskuge- in-the  SaLTINgS 3 st
LT .2, THIRD FLOOR FROMNT HALL-CE4LItkM-~repair inoperativetignt e

fixture. .
7 a7 * 3, -brovide d minimim tesperature of-et.least 63 desrecs fahreaheit

at A dIyrAne oI I feet-above _{lgor loval, as reruired By pres~ s-—-
VELTTAT VartherrondteIohd 1768 Sopt.

W
_each _yesr. {(3rd sadt 2ud f1

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Chepter 307 of the Munfcipal
Code of the City of Portland, Md ne, acd must ba corrcsted on or before
October 27, 1977. I1tem number 3/#%) must be corrected on or before Oct. 26, 1277,

Fatlure to comply with this order aay result i{o @ cozplaint haing filed for
prosccution in Diserict Court,

Bincerely yours,
Josaph E. Gray, Jec,, Director
Neighborhood Conscrvatior

By
Lyle D, Noyes,
Chief of Mousing lnspectious

Inspector,
H. co“,?‘!l

1
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ARTHUR CHAPMAN, JR.
COUNSELLOR AT LAw
480 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

TELI.PHONE
TURNER BARKER BUL. DING Q2071 F72.5557

November 2, 1577
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Lyle D, loyes, Chiet of Housing Inspecticons
City of Perilancd

38¢ Congress Street

Portland, #aine 04111
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29! Cumberland Avenue,
Portland, Maine 26-C~IS
Oxner: Catinz Mavodones

TR

Dear IMr. Noyes:

Your letter of October 25, 1977 and addressed to Mrs. Catina Mavodones
of 62 Zlm Street, Portland, Maine, has heen forwarded to me for answer.

T N AT

First, mey ! call your attention to the fact that this letter datec October
25, 1977, ordering M-s. Mavodones to comply with certain regulaticns on Gctober
26th and 27, 1977 reached her by certified mail at 10:0C 4.k, on Hovember |,
1677. Pray tell "How can & person comply with a reguirement several days before
receiving notice?”" Ycur letter was postmarked Cctober 31, 1577.

Lrs. lavodones has already causecd the defect lo. ! to be corrected andg
a plumber has stopped the leskage mentioned in your lefter.

As to ltem 2, frs. Mavadones has contacted an electrician who tells her
he will have the light repaired befure the end cf this week.

Regarding ltem 3, lrs. iavocones fails to agree that heat furnished this
apartment is inadequate. 1f you have any readings to substantiate your claim,
| would be glad to discuss them with you. in fact if you have any further
problems regarding this metter, please contact me. .

Yours very truly,
-/

A 7

T (Ll it

AC,Jr./tk V
cec: Mrs. Cztine lavocones
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gxpired | lesued Expirecd tegued Expired
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Send “'HEARING NOTICE" " FINAL NOTICE"
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POST Entire
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September 27, 1977

Mr. Zacharias Mavodonas
47 Berkeley Street
Kegthb- nok, Maine 04092

Dear Mr. Mavodones: Ra: 291 Cunberland Aveausr, Poriland, Mains
26-C~13 ~ NCP~-NDP

Ve recentiy received 2 complaint and an inspection was made of the
propecty owned by you at 291 Cumbarland Avenue, Portland, Maine,
As a rasult of the inspection, the folloving eubatandard houning
condition was foupd:

‘7-"¢ri‘r Provida-hect,-at_this address, at §5 Degracs.—————"" °
~Fahzer " eit dn-all tabitable roome., . e Gafye ———

The above mentioned condition is in violation of Chepter 307 of the
Municipal Code of the City of Portland and mmust be correzted on or
before September 29, 1977.
Failure to comply with this order may result in a coaplaint being
f1led for prosecution in District Court.

Very truly youxs,

Joseph E, Gray, Jr. Diracs or
Netghborhood Consyrvaticn

_.___..;‘%&vu

Chicf of Housing Inspe-tiony

Tospector _ ’ZZ/"({: Z/é)\v &\ |
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Maxch 22,1977

Mr. Zacharias M. Mavadones
47 Berkely Street
Westbrook, Maine 04092

Dear Mr. Mavadones: Re: 291 fimblerland Avenue, Portland, Maine
26-C~19

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by

Housing Inspector Gough of the property ovuned by you at

291 Cumberiand Avenue, Portland, Maine. As a result of the

inspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following

substandard housing conditions:

l%w&%ﬁmmﬁ%nmtdﬁgﬁ 68 degrees
£ u_lfg_tﬁls!s—w ie ﬁgme-—oM»’f‘EEﬂth.‘!g:’f 1s0r-1level,
S AETYeqUiTEICbyLpravaLl ing ¥ Keharreondi £10Ts™ from
" Sept-15-througtr-Hay-i5-of-each.year, Rl

L.

The above mentioned condition is in violation of Chapter 307
of the Municipal Code of tha City of Portland, Maine, and
must be corrected on or before March 23, 1977,

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E, Gray; Jr., Director
Neighborhood Consexvation

Ry g 2 S
iyle lXi“‘ﬁoye‘é, . I
Chief of Housing Inspections

T

Inspector
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REINSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS
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A reinspection was made of the above premises and

recommend the following action:
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CERTIFICATE
0F
COMPLIANCE
May 3, 1973
CITY OF PORTLAND

Health Department =~ Housing Division

Tel. 775-5451 Ext 448

Mr. Michaal Mavadones
68 £lm Street
Portiand, Malne

Re: Premises located at 7 Cedar Street, Portland, Malne

Dear Mr. Mavadones:

A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on May 2, 1973
by Housing Inspector ough , of the Health Department.

This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violations

of the Municipal Codes relating to ho inP conditions described in our '"Notice of
Housing Conditions" dated ugust 23, 1972 .

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and
sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

Sincerely yours,

Arthur A. Hughson, CPH, MPH
Healthf Director

‘// By <?i>t\1417bxé_~1_

,;y A / Chief of Housing Inspections
Inspector, . ﬂf % A
v} JV

ow lvl




|973
8r. Michael Mavadones

&8 £lm Strent
Portland, Haine

ne: 7 Cedar Street

Dear Mr. Mavedones:

As owner of the above referred property, you were notifled on August 30, 1972, by
Certified Unlted States mail receipt #402494 to correct certaln substandzrd conditions
In violation of Chapter 307 of the City of Portland Municipsl Codes "Minimum Standsrds
for Housing". Several relnspections have been made and we find that you have not complied
with our request,

A flnel relnspection was made on February 13, 1973, by Houslng lnspector Gough and,
as a result, you are hereby ordered to correct the violatlons listed belor on or before
March 30, 1973.

Sincerely,

Arthur A, Hughson, CPH MPH

.

l o Haaltth ctor

A /\
Inspector ’/,/ ‘C ,&\“" 0’("\. By it OJ) m ) ¢

i ( 0 Chief of‘@'ousing inspect jons}

EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND MUNICiPAL _CCDE SECTIONS
wil, - Repair -the -loose -sash_in the second floor rear hall. window. - . 3-c
"2:--Replace-the-mlssing putty in the second fleor rear hall windowe —oee o
_t/’r}‘ 3...Replace-the-broken-plaster—omthe-second-floor_front_hall cell Ing .
ST L. -Repalr_the 100sg.-parts-on—the - front-porcha ... oo oo s s e 77T
* /" B.—Replace—the-rotted-and-brokem parts—onbhe-front—porehT™ """ T v e
4 7 6. Determine -the- reason-and- remedy"the‘cond{tlon~that—causes—the—'fron1*—porch~—to LE-T. N _3-d_
-)-"“‘ 7.— Replace—-the-rotted-fecla-board-in-the-front. —_ SR N S
3748, —Polnt—up-the—foundation-overall.— 3=3
4179, Repalr.the- ome~—sash—tn—the.k£tchen«and~ -H ving- room-windows-—second- ﬂoor~apar‘tmnt~“——3-c- y
,;m 10+- - Repatr -the "loosé sash T the-tH ving room Widdow, third floor—apartmenty— - -~ """ Jeg—— g

et e stk A G
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city of Portliand

Health Department - Housing Division
Tel. 775-5451 Ext. 226

ADMINISTRATIVE JIEAGHKK DECISION
Date Novemher 27 1972

Mr. Micheel Mavadones
68 Elin Street
Portiand, Maine

Re: Premises located at 9 cadar.Street
7-Ce

Dear ue, Mavadones:

You are hereby notified that__as a result of an Informal hearing In this office

regarding our HNOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS' at the

on__pwovembor %? 1972 s
sbove referred premises resulted in the decision noted below.
Expiration time extended to__Jjanuary 3, 1973 %o allow you time to correct the

teen (19) violations to the Housing Code

I R

remaining nine

Notice modified as follows:

PESEREEEEY

pPlease notify this office if all violations are corrected before the abcve mentioned date,

so that a "'CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE' may be issued.
In Attendance Very truly yours,

Arthur A. Hughson, CPH 11PH

Mr. Mavedones
Heal th, Director

Philip Knowlton

Mg ey o o S MOS ST
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Health Department - Housing Inspection Division

Arthur A, Hughson, CPH MPH
Health Director

NOTICE OF HEARING

November 17

Mr. Michael Mavadones
68 Elm Street
portland, Maine

In Re: Premises located at 7 GCedar Street

Dear Mr. Mavadones:

Because of your failure to comply with previous NOTICES, you are hereby
invited to appear in Room _317 , City Hall, 389 Congress Street, Portland,
Maine, at __9:00 A.M. on Monday, November 27, 1972 , to show cause why
legal action should not be taken against you for violations of the Municipal
Codes relating to housing conditions at the above referred premises, as de-
scritad more fully in the attached copy of the original NOTICE received by you

on or about August 29, 1972 . Hearing requested by Inspector
Gough

.

FAILURE TO APPEAR MAY RESULT_IN PROSECUTION

Please notify this office at once if you have correctcd all violations
before the above noted hearing date.

01” Lo

Chief oN Housing Inspections

[OOSRV i e A Vi LAY PP ITETITRNA m,a@upv“‘
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/N/9-Ti NOTICE CF HOUSING CONDITIONS

Heal th Department - Housing Division Project: WOP Y

Telephone 775-5451 - Extension 226 tssued: §728/72
Fer g w83, 9/28/72

Hr. Hicheel Mavadonss /
68 Elm Strest .
portlend, Halne

Dear He, Mzvadonos:

An examination was made of the pramises at 7 Cedar Streat
Portland, Malne, by Housing I nspector —Gough” . Violations of Municipal Codes
relating to housing conditions were found as descri’ ed in detai! below,

'n accordance with provisions of épe above mentioned Codes, you are requested to correct these
defects on or before _September 28, 1972 . You may contact this office to arrange

a satisfactory repair schedrle If you are uUnable to make such repairs within the specified time,
we will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within ten days from
this date and, on reinspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the
premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards.

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents in
decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Very truly yours,

Artnur (A, Hughson, CPH, MPH
Health Difector R

'\..1'. 4_&\_“5\_{.« .X- R g e WY
\

§

Chief of Housing Inspections

inspector By

EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - UMINIMJM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING' - Section(s)

SES aAn o-door—tn—-thecotiers o3
Sl MMWQWWW@‘HWW‘WWW”“BW

L 12 .
ifo; t Repalr the loose sath in the sacond Ficor rear hall window, o
‘1 7y Sex Replace the alssing putty In the second ¥icor rear hall window. .
¥ 6.y Replacs the broken piaster on the flxstswsd second flcor front hali cellings.
\ 7. ¢Rapalr the loose parts on the front porch. :
\ 8. x Replace tha rotted and broken parts on the front porch.
9. ~Datarmine the reuson and tenady the condition which ceuses the fronk porch to
LY-T- 18
\10. ¥splace the rotted focle board in the front.
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%12, Polnt up the foundation overall.
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2 First Floor Apartment
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1> 16.—Rapal
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118, Repalr the loose sesh In the kitchen and’ g room windmw.
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, —xinsdons.
. ;'2’:,3&':23—.—'—Repair—the~—!oosn\ucertca‘——oueua_on.:ha_umg room wall.

ztb.wuwmw#ghwn—the-bnhrmeuhgr
20328, 3

~fepalr.the.l
Third Floor Apartmsnt

';r‘ ~ xRbr—Repatr—theteeki WtW&a—Meu&dﬂﬂng o
y97. Repalr the loose sash in the llving rocom window.
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Date: December 28, 1972

To: Housing lnspections Division

From: M,D.P.-#3 Project Director - Portland Renewal Authority

Please take the necessary steps to enforce the Housing Code on

the following building within the third year Neighborhood Development

Program Rehabilitation Area.

Owner: Michael Mavadones

Locaﬁon:7 Cedar Street

XB 7. Frtersr ) SEr

For: Project Direcfor
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REINSPECT] ON RECOMMENDAT | ONS LOCATION VSl
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NOTICE OF HOUSING CONGITIONS HEARING NOTICE FINAL NOTICE
Issued Expired |ssued Expired Issued Expired
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A reinspection was made of the above premises and | recommend the following actjon:
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SATISFACTORY Rehabil itation In Progress
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"NOTICE TO VACATE"
POST Entire

POST Dwelllng Units
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Request “LEGAL ACTION" ge Taken
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INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:
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